

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 2383, 2384 & 2385/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).1025/05

V. RAMA RAO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)  
CrI.MP No. 2383/09 (With appln(s) for restoration  
CrI.MP No. 2384 (c/delay in filing application for restoration)  
CrI.MP 2385 (Appln. for permission to file additional documents)  
(office report)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv. for  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one appears to oppose the application for restoration of the Special Leave Petition dismissed by order dated 22nd January, 2008, and for condonation of delay in filing the restoration application and permission to file additional documents. Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner in support of the three applications, the same are allowed.

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned. The order dated 22nd January, 2008, is recalled and the Special Leave Petition is restored to its original file.

(Ganga Thakur) ( Usha Sharma )  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.Misc. Petition Nos. 2383, 2384 & 2385/2009  
IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).1025/05)

V. RAMA RAO ...APPELLANT (S)

Versus

STATE OF A.P. ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one appears to oppose the

application for restoration of the Criminal Appeal dismissed by order dated 22nd January, 2008, and for condonation of delay in filing the restoration application and permission to file additional documents. Having heard learned counsel for the appellant in support of the three applications, the same are allowed.

The order dated 22nd January, 2008, is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original file.

( ALTAMAS KABIR )

.....J.

New Delhi,  
April 29, 2009.